
Laredo Community College
Student Demographics

201720 - SPRING 2017

Total Headcount  9,217

Male

Female

 4,098

 5,119

 44.46%

 55.54%

 Enrollment Status

Full-Time Students

Part-Time Students

Female

Male  1,158

 1,245

 48.19%

 51.81%

Male

Female

 2,403  26.07%

 2,940

 3,874

 43.15%

 56.85%

 6,814  73.93%

 Declared Major

Academic Majors

Vocational Majors

Tech-Prep Majors

Male Female Total Percent

 2,905  4,053

 811  614

 382  452

 6,958

 1,425

 834

 75.49%

 15.46%

 9.05%

 Age Distribution

Age PercentMale Female Total

Under 18

18 - 20

21 - 25

26 - 30

31 - 40

Over 40

Total

 375  558

 1,784  2,269

 1,371  1,446

 274  366

 201  300

 93  180

 4,098  5,119

 4,053

 933

 2,817

 640

 501

 273

 9,217

 10.12%

 43.97%

 30.56%

 6.94%

 5.44%

 2.96%

 100.00%

Total Semester Credit Hours Generated:

Total Contact Hours Generated:

Total FTE Enrollment Count:

 68,498

 1,358,096

 5,708
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 Ethnic Distribution

PercentEthnicity Female TotalMale

Hispanic

White, Non-Hispanic

International

Asian

African American

Native Hawaiian

American Indian/Alaska Native

Multiracial

Unknown or Not Reported

Total

 3,947  4,990

 53  51

 53  48

 16  4

 3  5

 0  1

 1  4

 0  0

 25  16

 4,098  5,119

 8,937

 104

 101

 20

 8

 1

 5

 0

 41

 9,217

 96.96%

 1.13%

 1.10%

 0.22%

 0.09%

 0.01%

 0.05%

 0.00%

 0.44%

 100.00%

 Special Populations Distribution

 Student Classification

Enrollment
Male PercentFemale Total

Academically Disadvantage

Economically Disadvantage

Disabled

Limited-English Prof.

Discpl. Homemaker

Single Parent

 2,354  2,750

 2,263  3,007

 80  52

 1,194  1,390

 0  0

 0  1

 5,104

 5,270

 132

 2,584

 0

 1

 55.38%

 57.18%

 1.43%

 28.04%

 0.00%

 0.01%

Male PercentFemale Total

Freshman

Sophomore

Unclassified

Associate Degree

Baccalaureate or Above

Less than 30 semester credit hours.

More than 30 semester credit hours

but no more than 72.

More than 72 semester credit hours

but no Associate Degree or above earned.

Previously earned an Associate Degree.

Previously earned an Baccalaureate

or above degree.

 2,873  3,551

 917  1,136

 136  137

 149  263

 23  32

 6,424

 2,053

 273

 412

 55

 69.70%

 22.27%

 2.96%

 4.47%

 0.60%
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 Enrollment Status

Total Enrollment Male Female

Number Percent

Full-Time Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Full-Time 

Number Percent Number Percent

Part-Time Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Part-Time 

Totals Students

First-Time-In-College

Non-First-Timers

Transfers-In

Total Students

 58  69

 1,083  1,152

 17  24

 391  443

 2,508  3,388

 41  43

 127

 2,235

 41

 2,403  1,158  1,245

 2,940  3,874

 834

 5,896

 84

 6,814

 961

 8,131

 125

 449

 3,591

 58

 9,217  4,098  5,119

 512

 4,540

 67

 26.07%

 73.93%

 1.38%

 24.25%

 0.44%

 1.42%

 26.43%

 0.41%

 1.35%

 22.50%

 0.47%

 9.54%

 61.20%

 1.00%

 9.05%

 63.97%

 0.91%

 8.65%

 66.18%

 0.84%

 10.43%

 88.22%

 1.36%

 10.96%

 87.63%

 1.42%

 10.00%

 88.69%

 1.31%

 100.00%

 28.26%

 71.74%

 100.00%

 24.32%

 75.68%

 100.00%

 Student Education Intent

Total Enrollment Male Female

 Associate's degree

Certificate (less than 2 years)

Earn credits for transfer

Get a new or better job

Personal enrichment

No response

Bachelor degree

 1,760  2,302

 450  251

 1,469  2,036

 84  62

 66  85

 269  383

 0  0

 4,062

 701

 3,505

 146

 151

 652

 0

 19.10%

 4.88%

 15.94%

 0.91%

 0.72%

 2.92%

 0.00%

 24.98%

 2.72%

 22.09%

 0.67%

 0.92%

 4.16%

 0.00%

 44.07%

 7.61%

 38.03%

 1.58%

 1.64%

 7.07%

 0.00%

PercentNumberPercentNumberPercentNumber
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Total Enrollment Male Female

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent
In-District

Out-of-District

Non-Resident

Tuition-Exempt

Foreign Students

TOTAL

 3,649  4,557

 253  376

 106  94

 50  31

 40  61

 8,206

 629

 200

 81

 101

 9,217  4,098  5,119

 89.03%

 6.82%

 2.17%

 0.88%

 1.10%

 100.00%

 89.04%

 6.17%

 2.59%

 1.22%

 0.98%

 89.02%

 7.35%

 1.84%

 0.61%

 1.19%

 100.00%  100.00%

 Tuition Status

In-District

Out-of-District

Non-Resident

Tuition-Exempt

Foreign Students

TOTAL

Total Semester 

Credit Hours

 60,061

 4,960

 1,862

 758

 857

 1,191,280

 96,944

 36,368

 15,408

 18,096

 Semester Credit Hours and Contact Hours by Tuition Status

 68,498  1,358,096

Contact Hours
Total 
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Enrollment by High School - LISD District

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

Cigarroa Martin Nixon
Total

LISD

 57

 47

 75

 57

 101

 81

 233

 185

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

100.00%

 82.46%  76.00%  80.20%  79.40%

 24.46%  32.19%  43.35%

Enrollment by High School - UISD District

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

JB Alexander LBJ United
Total

UISDUnited South

 128  77  196  130

 96  57  119  87

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

 531

 359

100.00%

 75.00%  74.03%  60.71%  66.92%  67.61%

 24.11%  14.50%  36.91%  24.48%
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Total Students 

LISD & UISD

Other

Schools

Zapata

High School

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

Total

LISD

Total

UISD

First-Time-In-College

Taking 1 or more

Developmental Courses

Total

Students

 233  531

 185  359

 764

 544

100.00%

 79.40%

 17

 9

 180

 127

 961

 680 67.61%  71.20%  52.94%  70.56%  70.76%

Enrollment by Districts

 24.25%  55.25%  79.50%  1.77%  18.73%
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Laredo Community College

Student Demographics Spring 2017

Declared Major Detail

CIP Code Description Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

1000000 Agriculture, General 16 0.17% 14 87.50% 2 12.50%

4020100 Architecture (Barch, BA/BS, March, MA/MS, PhD) 31 0.34% 23 74.19% 8 25.81%

9010100 Communication Studies/Speech Communication and Rhetoric 55 0.60% 12 21.82% 43 78.18%

11070100 Computer Science 72 0.78% 61 84.72% 11 15.28%

11100100 System Administration/Administrator 8 0.09% 5 62.50% 3 37.50%

13010100 Education, General 13 0.14% 6 46.15% 7 53.85%

13020100 Bilingual and Multilingual Education 72 0.78% 0 0.00% 72 100.00%

13100100 Special Education and Teaching General 15 0.16% 0 0.00% 15 100.00%

13120200 Elementary Education and Teaching 159 1.73% 13 8.18% 146 91.82%

13120500 Secondary Education and Teaching 102 1.11% 47 46.08% 55 53.92%

13130500 English/Language Arts Teacher Education 29 0.31% 10 34.48% 19 65.52%

13131400 Physical Education Teaching and Coaching 125 1.36% 71 56.80% 54 43.20%

13131500 Reading Teacher Education 1 0.01% 0 0.00% 1 100.00%

13133300 Latin Teacher Education 10 0.11% 3 30.00% 7 70.00%

14010100 Engineering, General 165 1.79% 145 87.88% 20 12.12%

23130400 Rhetoric and Composition 7 0.08% 0 0.00% 7 100.00%

24010200 General Studies 4,042 43.85% 1,594 39.44% 2,448 60.56%

26010100 Biology/Biological Sciences, General 246 2.67% 81 32.93% 165 67.07%

27010100 Mathematics, General 23 0.25% 7 30.43% 16 69.57%

38010100 Philosophy 2 0.02% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

40080100 Physics, General 4 0.04% 2 50.00% 2 50.00%

42010100 Psychology, General 249 2.70% 50 20.08% 199 79.92%

43010300 Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration 471 5.11% 253 53.72% 218 46.28%

45020100 Anthropology 3 0.03% 0 0.00% 3 100.00%

45030100 Archeology 2 0.02% 0 0.00% 2 100.00%

45060100 Economics, General 5 0.05% 4 80.00% 1 20.00%

45100100 Political Science and Government, General 24 0.26% 9 37.50% 15 62.50%

45110100 Sociology 37 0.40% 6 16.22% 31 83.78%

50030100 Dance, General 6 0.07% 2 33.33% 4 66.67%

50050100 Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General 5 0.05% 0 0.00% 5 100.00%

50070100 Art/Art Studies, General 69 0.75% 25 36.23% 44 63.77%

50090100 Music, General 45 0.49% 28 62.22% 17 37.78%

51040100 Dentistry (DDS, DMD) 34 0.37% 8 23.53% 26 76.47%

51120100 Medicine (MD) 171 1.86% 67 39.18% 104 60.82%

51170100 Optometry (OD) 2 0.02% 1 50.00% 1 50.00%

51200200 Pharmacy Administration and Pharmacy Policy and Regulatory Affairs (MS, PhD)11 0.12% 2 18.18% 9 81.82%

51240100 Veterinary Medicine (DVM) 44 0.48% 8 18.18% 36 81.82%

52020100 Business Administration and Management, General 448 4.86% 256 57.14% 192 42.86%

52030100 Accounting 40 0.43% 17 42.50% 23 57.50%

54010100 History, General 24 0.26% 21 87.50% 3 12.50%

99999999 Undecided Academic 71 0.77% 54 76.06% 17 23.94%

Academic Sub-Total 6,958 75.49% 2,905 41.75% 4,053 58.25%

Total Enrollment Males Females

Academic Majors
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Declared Major Detail

11100100 System Administration/Administrator 94 1.02% 71 75.53% 23 24.47%

12050300 Culinary Arts/Chef Training 36 0.39% 11 30.56% 25 69.44%

15050100 Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology/Technician82 0.89% 80 97.56% 2 2.44%

15090300 Petroleum Technology/Technician 68 0.74% 55 80.88% 13 19.12%

15130100 Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General 8 0.09% 8 100.00% 0 0.00%

15130200 CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technician 50 0.54% 38 76.00% 12 24.00%

19070600 Child Development 100 1.08% 3 3.00% 97 97.00%

43010400 Criminal Justice/Safety Studies 266 2.89% 156 58.65% 110 41.35%

43010700 Criminal Justice / Police Science 48 0.52% 45 93.75% 3 6.25%

46030200 Electrician 39 0.42% 38 97.44% 1 2.56%

47010400 Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technician 101 1.10% 86 85.15% 15 14.85%

47060300 Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician 15 0.16% 15 100.00% 0 0.00%

47060400 Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technician 60 0.65% 58 96.67% 2 3.33%

47060500 Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician 69 0.75% 67 97.10% 2 2.90%

48050800 Welding Technology/Welder 113 1.23% 108 95.58% 5 4.42%

51080100 Medical/Clinical Assistant 55 0.60% 4 7.27% 51 92.73%

51080300 Occupational Therapist Assistant 43 0.47% 12 27.91% 31 72.09%

51080600 Physical Therapist Assistant 134 1.45% 54 40.30% 80 59.70%

51090400 Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Paramedic) 48 0.52% 30 62.50% 18 37.50%

51091100 Radiologic Technology/Science-Radiographer 57 0.62% 19 33.33% 38 66.67%

51100400 Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician 33 0.36% 7 21.21% 26 78.79%

51380100 Registered  Nursing / Registered Nurse 320 3.47% 79 24.69% 241 75.31%

51390100 Licensed Practical / Vocational Nurse Training 56 0.61% 12 21.43% 44 78.57%

51390200 Nursing Assistant / Aide and Patient Care Assist. 162 1.76% 47 29.01% 115 70.99%

52030200 Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping 66 0.72% 20 30.30% 46 69.70%

52140100 Marketing /Marketing Management, General 62 0.67% 27 43.55% 35 56.45%

52140300 International Marketing 74 0.80% 43 58.11% 31 41.89%

Technical/Tech-Prep Sub-Total 2,259 24.51% 1,193 52.81% 1,066 47.19%

Grand Total 9,217 100.00% 4,098 44.46% 5,119 55.54%

Technical / Tech-Prep Majors
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