201720 - SPRING 2017

Total Headcount				9,217
Male	4,098	44.46%		
Female	5,119	55.54%		
Enrollment Status				
Full-Time Students			2,403	26.07%
Male	1,158	48.19%		
Female	1,245	51.81%		
Part-Time Students			6,814	73.93%
Male	2,940	43.15%		
Female	3,874	56.85%		
Declared Major				
	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Academic Majors	2,905	4,053	6,958	75.49%
Vocational Majors	811	614	1,425	15.46%
Tech-Prep Majors	382	452	834	9.05%
Age Distribution				
Age	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Under 18	375	558	933	10.12%
18 - 20	1,784	2,269	4,053	43.97%
21 - 25	1,371	1,446	2,817	30.56%
26 - 30	274	366	640	6.94%
31 - 40	201	300	501	5.44%
Over 40	93	180	273	2.96%
Total	4,098	5,119	9,217	100.00%
Total Semester Credit	Hours Generat	ed:	68,498	
Total Contact Hours C			1,358,096	
Total FTE Enrollment			5,708	

Source: CBM001 Certified Data

201720 - SPRING 2017

Ethnic Distribution				
Ethnicity	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Hispanic	3,947	4,990	8,937	96.96%
White, Non-Hispanic	53	51	104	1.13%
International	53	48	101	1.10%
Asian	16	4	20	0.22%
African American	3	5	8	0.09%
Native Hawaiian	0	1	1	0.01%
American Indian/Alaska Native	1	4	5	0.05%
Multiracial	0	0	0	0.00%
Unknown or Not Reported	25	16	41	0.44%
Total	4,098	5,119	9,217	100.00%
Special Populations Distribution	1			
	Enrol			
A 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Academically Disadvantage	2,354	2,750	5,104	55.38%
Economically Disadvantage	2,263	3,007	5,270	57.18%
Disabled	80	52	132	1.43%
Limited-English Prof.	1,194	1,390	2,584	28.04%
Discpl. Homemaker	0	0	0	0.00%
Single Parent	0	1	1	0.01%
Student Classification				
	Male	Female	Total	Percent
Freshman Less than 30 semester credit hours.	2,873	3,551	6,424	69.70%
Sophomore More than 30 semester credit hours but no more than 72.	917	1,136	2,053	22.27%
Unclassified More than 72 semester credit hours but no Associate Degree or above earned.	136	137	273	2.96%
Associate Degree Previously earned an Associate Degree.	149	263	412	4.47%
Baccalaureate or Above Previously earned an Baccalaureate or above degree.	23	32	55	0.60%

Source: CBM001 Certified Data

201720 - SPRING 2017

Enrollment Status

Total En	rollment	Ma	le	Female			
Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent		

Full-Time Students

First-Time-In-College Non-First-Timers Transfers-In **Total Full-Time**

127	1.38%	58	1.42%	69	1.35%
2,235	24.25%	1,083	26.43%	1,152	22.50%
41	0.44%	17	0.41%	24	0.47%
2,403	26.07%	1,158	28.26%	1,245	24.32%

Part-Time Students

First-Time-In-College Non-First-Timers Transfers-In **Total Part-Time**

834	9.05%	391	9.54%	443	8.65%
5,896	63.97%	2,508	61.20%	3,388	66.18%
84	0.91%	41	1.00%	43	0.84%
6,814	73.93%	2,940	71.74%	3,874	75.68%

Totals Students

First-Time-In-College Non-First-Timers Transfers-In

Total Students

961	10.43%	449	10.96%	512	10.00%
8,131	88.22%	3,591	87.63%	4,540	88.69%
125	1.36%	58	1.42%	67	1.31%
9,217	100.00%	4,098	100.00%	5,119	100.00%

Student Education Intent

	Total Eni	ollment	Ma	ale	Fem	ale
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent
Associate's degree	4,062	44.07%	1,760	19.10%	2,302	24.98%
Certificate (less than 2 years)	701	7.61%	450	4.88%	251	2.72%
Earn credits for transfer	3,505	38.03%	1,469	15.94%	2,036	22.09%
Get a new or better job	146	1.58%	84	0.91%	62	0.67%
Personal enrichment	151	1.64%	66	0.72%	85	0.92%
No response	652	7.07%	269	2.92%	383	4.16%
Bachelor degree	0	0.00%	0	0.00%	0	0.00%

Source: CBM001 Certified Data

201720 - SPRING 2017

Tuition Status

	Total En	rollment	Ma	ale	Female		
	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	
In-District	8,206	89.03%	3,649	89.04%	4,557	89.02%	
Out-of-District 62	629	6.82%	253	6.17%	376	7.35%	
Non-Resident	200	2.17%	106	2.59%	94	1.84%	
Tuition-Exempt	81	0.88%	50	1.22%	31	0.61%	
Foreign Students	101	1.10%	40	0.98%	61	1.19%	
TOTAL	9,217	100.00%	4,098	100.00%	5,119	100.00%	

Source: CBM001 Certified Data

Semester Credit Hours and Contact Hours by Tuition Status

	Total Semester Credit Hours	Total Contact Hours
In-District	60,061	1,191,280
Out-of-District	4,960	96,944
Non-Resident	1,862	36,368
Tuition-Exempt	758	15,408
Foreign Students	857	18,096
TOTAL	68,498	1,358,096

201720 - SPRING 2017

Enrollment by High School - LISD District

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

	Cigarroa		Martin		Nixon		Total LISD	
First-Time-In-College	57	24.46%	75	32.19%	101	43.35%	233	100.00%
Taking 1 or more Developmental Courses	47	82.46%	57	76.00%	81	80.20%	185	79.40%

Enrollment by High School - UISD District

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

	JB Ale	xander	LBJ		United		United South		Total UISD	
First-Time-In-College	128	24.11%	77	14.50%	196	36.91%	130	24.48%	531	100.00%
Taking 1 or more Developmental Courses	96	75.00%	57	74.03%	119	60.71%	87	66.92%	359	67.61%

201720 - SPRING 2017

Enrollment by Districts

First-Time-In-College Students Taking Developmental Courses

	Total LISD				Total Students LISD & UISD		Zapata High School		Other Schools		Total Students	
First-Time-In-College	233	24.25%	531	55.25%	764	79.50%	17	1.77%	180	18.73%	961	100.00%
Taking 1 or more Developmental Courses	103	79.40%	359	67.61%	544	71.20%	9	52.94%	127	70.56%	680	70.76%

Laredo Community College Student Demographics Spring 2017 Declared Major Detail

		Total Enrollment		Males		Females						
CIP Code	Description	Number	Percent	Number	Percent	Number	Percent					
Academic Majors												
1000000	Agriculture, General	16		14	87.50%	2	12.50%					
	Architecture (Barch, BA/BS, March, MA/MS, PhD)	31	0.34%		74.19%	8						
	Communication Studies/Speech Communication and R	55	0.60%	12	21.82%	43	78.18%					
11070100	Computer Science	72	0.78%	61	84.72%	11	15.28%					
11100100	System Administration/Administrator	8	0.09%	5	62.50%	3	37.50%					
13010100	Education, General	13	0.14%	6	46.15%	7	53.85%					
13020100	Bilingual and Multilingual Education	72	0.78%	0	0.00%	72	100.00%					
13100100	Special Education and Teaching General	15	0.16%	0	0.00%	15	100.00%					
13120200	Elementary Education and Teaching	159	1.73%	13	8.18%	146	91.82%					
13120500	Secondary Education and Teaching	102	1.11%	47	46.08%	55	53.92%					
13130500	English/Language Arts Teacher Education	29	0.31%	10	34.48%	19	65.52%					
13131400	Physical Education Teaching and Coaching	125	1.36%	71	56.80%	54	43.20%					
13131500	Reading Teacher Education	1	0.01%	0	0.00%	1	100.00%					
13133300	Latin Teacher Education	10	0.11%	3	30.00%	7	70.00%					
14010100	Engineering, General	165	1.79%	145	87.88%	20	12.12%					
23130400	Rhetoric and Composition	7	0.08%	0	0.00%	7	100.00%					
24010200	General Studies	4,042	43.85%	1,594	39.44%	2,448	60.56%					
26010100	Biology/Biological Sciences, General	246	2.67%	81	32.93%	165	67.07%					
27010100	Mathematics, General	23	0.25%	7	30.43%	16	69.57%					
38010100	Philosophy	2	0.02%	0	0.00%	2	100.00%					
40080100	Physics, General	4	0.04%	2	50.00%	2	50.00%					
42010100	Psychology, General	249	2.70%	50	20.08%	199	79.92%					
43010300	Criminal Justice/Law Enforcement Administration	471	5.11%	253	53.72%	218	46.28%					
45020100	Anthropology	3	0.03%	0	0.00%	3	100.00%					
45030100	Archeology	2	0.02%	0	0.00%	2	100.00%					
45060100	Economics, General	5	0.05%	4	80.00%	1	20.00%					
45100100	Political Science and Government, General	24	0.26%	9	37.50%	15	62.50%					
45110100	Sociology	37	0.40%	6	16.22%	31	83.78%					
50030100	Dance, General	6	0.07%	2	33.33%	4	66.67%					
50050100	Drama and Dramatics/Theatre Arts, General	5	0.05%	0	0.00%	5	100.00%					
50070100	Art/Art Studies, General	69	0.75%	25	36.23%	44	63.77%					
50090100	Music, General	45	0.49%	28	62.22%	17	37.78%					
51040100	Dentistry (DDS, DMD)	34	0.37%	8	23.53%	26	76.47%					
51120100	Medicine (MD)	171	1.86%	67	39.18%	104	60.82%					
51170100	Optometry (OD)	2	0.02%	1	50.00%	1	50.00%					
51200200	Pharmacy Administration and Pharmacy Policy and Req	11	0.12%	2	18.18%	9	81.82%					
51240100	Veterinary Medicine (DVM)	44	0.48%	8	18.18%	36	81.82%					
52020100	Business Administration and Management, General	448	4.86%	256	57.14%	192	42.86%					
52030100	Accounting	40	0.43%	17	42.50%	23	57.50%					
54010100	History, General	24	0.26%	21	87.50%	3	12.50%					
99999999	Undecided Academic	71	0.77%	54	76.06%	17	23.94%					
	Academic Sub-Total	6,958	75.49%	2,905	41.75%	4,053	58.25%					

Institutional Research & Planning Page 1 of 2

Laredo Community College Student Demographics Spring 2017 Declared Major Detail

Technical / Tech-Prep Majors

	recinited / rec	<i>,,,,</i>	, iliajoi s	'			
11100100	System Administration/Administrator	94	1.02%	71	75.53%	23	24.47%
12050300	Culinary Arts/Chef Training	36	0.39%	11	30.56%	25	69.44%
15050100	Heating, Air Conditioning and Refrigeration Technology	82	0.89%	80	97.56%	2	2.44%
15090300	Petroleum Technology/Technician	68	0.74%	55	80.88%	13	19.12%
15130100	Drafting and Design Technology/Technician, General	8	0.09%	8	100.00%	0	0.00%
15130200	CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Technology/Technic	50	0.54%	38	76.00%	12	24.00%
19070600	Child Development	100	1.08%	3	3.00%	97	97.00%
43010400	Criminal Justice/Safety Studies	266	2.89%	156	58.65%	110	41.35%
43010700	Criminal Justice / Police Science	48	0.52%	45	93.75%	3	6.25%
46030200	Electrician	39	0.42%	38	97.44%	1	2.56%
47010400	Computer Installation and Repair Technology/Technicia	101	1.10%	86	85.15%	15	14.85%
47060300	Autobody/Collision and Repair Technology/Technician	15	0.16%	15	100.00%	0	0.00%
47060400	Automobile/Automotive Mechanics Technology/Technic	60	0.65%	58	96.67%	2	3.33%
47060500	Diesel Mechanics Technology/Technician	69	0.75%	67	97.10%	2	2.90%
48050800	Welding Technology/Welder	113	1.23%	108	95.58%	5	4.42%
51080100	Medical/Clinical Assistant	55	0.60%	4	7.27%	51	92.73%
51080300	Occupational Therapist Assistant	43	0.47%	12	27.91%	31	72.09%
51080600	Physical Therapist Assistant	134	1.45%	54	40.30%	80	59.70%
51090400	Emergency Medical Technology/Technician (EMT Parai	48	0.52%	30	62.50%	18	37.50%
51091100	Radiologic Technology/Science-Radiographer	57	0.62%	19	33.33%	38	66.67%
51100400	Clinical/Medical Laboratory Technician	33	0.36%	7	21.21%	26	78.79%
51380100	Registered Nursing / Registered Nurse	320	3.47%	79	24.69%	241	75.31%
51390100	Licensed Practical / Vocational Nurse Training	56	0.61%	12	21.43%	44	78.57%
51390200	Nursing Assistant / Aide and Patient Care Assist.	162	1.76%	47	29.01%	115	70.99%
52030200	Accounting Technology/Technician and Bookkeeping	66	0.72%	20	30.30%	46	69.70%
52140100	Marketing /Marketing Management, General	62	0.67%	27	43.55%	35	56.45%
52140300	International Marketing	74	0.80%	43	58.11%	31	41.89%
	Technical/Tech-Prep Sub-Total	2,259	24.51%	1,193	52.81%	1,066	47.19%
	Grand Total	0.017	100 000/	4 000	44.460/	E 110	EE E 40/

Grand Total 9,217 100.00% 4,098 44.46% 5,119 55.54%

Institutional Research & Planning Page 2 of 2